
ID Task Name Duration Current Start Current Finish

0 Plainville Square - Beer Garden 149 days Tue 12/17/24 Tue 7/22/25

1 Preconstruction 129 days Tue 12/17/24 Mon 6/23/25

2 Update and execute proposal with Arrowstreet 3 days Tue 12/17/24 Thu 12/19/24

3 Construction document (for approval & construction bidding) 20 days Fri 12/20/24 Tue 1/21/25

4 Final review & approval before submitting to town (will be available for public comment) 0 days Tue 1/21/25 Tue 1/21/25

5 EHIR Health permit submission & approval 20 days Wed 1/22/25 Wed 2/19/25

6 Conservation Commission submission & approval 25 days Wed 1/22/25 Wed 2/26/25

7 Planning Board: Submission & approval 32 days Wed 1/22/25 Fri 3/7/25

8 Leadtime to post publicly 10 days Wed 1/22/25 Tue 2/4/25

9 Public comment period 20 days Wed 2/5/25 Wed 3/5/25

10 Planning Board hearing #1 0 days Thu 2/6/25 Thu 2/6/25

11 Planning Board hearing #2 0 days Fri 2/21/25 Fri 2/21/25

12 Planning Board hearing #3 0 days Fri 3/7/25 Fri 3/7/25

13 Building Permit submission & approval 15 days Mon 3/10/25 Fri 3/28/25

14 Container fabrication by "Mini-Warehousing" in Mansfield 45 days Wed 1/22/25 Wed 3/26/25

15 Bid/NTP/Contractor selection 20 days Wed 1/22/25 Wed 2/19/25

16 Utility approvals with contractor 86 days Thu 2/20/25 Mon 6/23/25

17 Dig Safe Construction Limits 4 days Mon 3/31/25 Thu 4/3/25

18 Construction 75 days Fri 4/4/25 Tue 7/22/25

19 Mobilization & Demo 5 days Fri 4/4/25 Thu 4/10/25

20 Mobilization - enabling 3 days Fri 4/4/25 Tue 4/8/25

21 Install construction fence 2 days Wed 4/9/25 Thu 4/10/25

22 Install erosion and sediment controls 1 day Thu 4/10/25 Thu 4/10/25

23 Install survey controls 1 day Thu 4/10/25 Thu 4/10/25

24 Set-up traffic controls and street occupancy 1 day Thu 4/10/25 Thu 4/10/25

25 Install temporary wayfinding signage 1 day Thu 4/10/25 Thu 4/10/25

26 Sitework 60 days Fri 4/11/25 Tue 7/8/25
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4/4 7/22

4/4 4/10
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4/10 Install survey controls
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27 Site prep and Utilities 54 days Fri 4/11/25 Fri 6/27/25

28 Site demo and excavation 4 days Fri 4/11/25 Wed 4/16/25

29 Install recharge field, structures, and overflow piping 6 days Thu 4/17/25 Fri 4/25/25

30 Set grease trap and supporting structures 3 days Thu 4/24/25 Mon 4/28/25

31 Install UG onsite utilities & site lighting 5 days Fri 4/25/25 Thu 5/1/25

32 Install water services 5 days Fri 5/2/25 Thu 5/8/25

33 Install sewer main taps 3 days Tue 6/24/25 Thu 6/26/25

34 Install gas service 4 days Tue 6/24/25 Fri 6/27/25

35 Electrical service - Secondary & Eversource 19 days Tue 4/29/25 Fri 5/23/25

36 Excavate for secondary ductbank (exterior) 1 day Tue 4/29/25 Tue 4/29/25

37 Install secondary ductbank 1 day Wed 4/30/25 Wed 4/30/25

38 Inspect and backfill secondary service 1 day Thu 5/1/25 Thu 5/1/25

39 Install primary ductbank & pole riser 1 day Fri 5/2/25 Fri 5/2/25

40 Inspect and backfill primary service 1 day Mon 5/5/25 Mon 5/5/25

41 Set pre-cast transformer pad 1 day Tue 5/6/25 Tue 5/6/25

42 Utility company transformer pad inspection 3 days Wed 5/7/25 Fri 5/9/25

43 Land transformer and install primary/secondary cabling 1 day Mon 5/12/25 Mon 5/12/25

44 Final inspection with utility company 3 days Tue 5/20/25 Thu 5/22/25

45 Energize transformer 1 day Fri 5/23/25 Fri 5/23/25

46 Final sitework & Landscaping 34 days Tue 5/20/25 Tue 7/8/25

47 Form, set rebar, and place concrete for ramps 6 days Tue 5/20/25 Wed 5/28/25

48 Set rough grade 4 days Thu 5/29/25 Tue 6/3/25

49 Install wood decking 6 days Wed 6/4/25 Wed 6/11/25

50 Install feature wall 6 days Fri 6/6/25 Fri 6/13/25

51 Prep street openings and place VGC footings 4 days Wed 6/4/25 Mon 6/9/25

52 Place VGC's, backfill, and prep for sidewalks 3 days Fri 6/6/25 Tue 6/10/25

53 Form and place sidewalks 5 days Wed 6/11/25 Tue 6/17/25

4/11 6/27

4/11 Site demo and excavation

4/17 Install recharge field, structures, and overflow piping

4/24 Set grease trap and supporting structures

4/25 Install UG onsite utilities & site lighting

5/2 Install water services

6/24 Install sewer main taps

6/24 Install gas service

4/29 5/23

4/29 Excavate for secondary ductbank (exterior)

4/30 Install secondary ductbank

5/1 Inspect and backfill secondary service

5/2 Install primary ductbank & pole riser

5/5 Inspect and backfill primary service

5/6 Set pre-cast transformer pad 

5/7 Utility company transformer pad inspection

5/12 Land transformer and install primary/secondary cabling
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5/23 Energize transformer
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5/20 Form, set rebar, and place concrete for ramps

5/29 Set rough grade

6/4 Install wood decking

6/6 Install feature wall

6/4 Prep street openings and place VGC footings

6/6 Place VGC's, backfill, and prep for sidewalks

6/11 Form and place sidewalks
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54 Final grading 4 days Wed 6/18/25 Mon 6/23/25

55 Spread loam 1 day Tue 6/24/25 Tue 6/24/25

56 Install irrigation 1 day Wed 6/25/25 Wed 6/25/25

57 Install raised plantings and hardscapes 1 day Tue 6/24/25 Tue 6/24/25

58 Install landscaping and complete irrigation 1 day Thu 6/26/25 Thu 6/26/25

59 Install finish ground materials 4 days Fri 6/27/25 Wed 7/2/25

60 Fine grade for paving 2 days Tue 7/1/25 Wed 7/2/25

61 Install binder 1 day Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/3/25

62 Install final paving 1 day Mon 7/7/25 Mon 7/7/25

63 Line stripping and signage 1 day Tue 7/8/25 Tue 7/8/25

64 Prefab Building - Foundations, Utility prep, & Building Placement 12 days Fri 5/2/25 Mon 5/19/25

65 Excavate for prefab building SOG's 2 days Fri 5/2/25 Mon 5/5/25

66 Install UG utilities and stub-ups 3 days Tue 5/6/25 Thu 5/8/25

67 Form, set rebar, and place concrete for SOG's 3 days Fri 5/9/25 Tue 5/13/25

68 Strip forms and backfill to rough grade 2 days Wed 5/14/25 Thu 5/15/25

69 Set pre-fab units and tie-in utilities 2 days Fri 5/16/25 Mon 5/19/25

70 Final Inspections, Close-out, Commissioning 10 days Wed 7/9/25 Tue 7/22/25

71 Final Inspections 9 days Wed 7/9/25 Mon 7/21/25

72 GSA/DPW final sign-off 1 day Wed 7/9/25 Wed 7/9/25

73 Plumbing Final 1 day Thu 7/10/25 Thu 7/10/25

74 Electrical Final 1 day Thu 7/10/25 Thu 7/10/25

75 HVAC Final 1 day Thu 7/10/25 Thu 7/10/25

76 Fire Dept. Final 2 days Fri 7/11/25 Mon 7/14/25

77 Building Dept. Final 1 day Tue 7/15/25 Tue 7/15/25

78 Apply for certificate of occupancy 3 days Wed 7/16/25 Fri 7/18/25

79 Receive Certificate of Occupancy 1 day Mon 7/21/25 Mon 7/21/25

80

6/18 Final grading

6/24 Spread loam

6/25 Install irrigation

6/24 Install raised plantings and hardscapes

6/26 Install landscaping and complete irrigation

6/27 Install finish ground materials

7/1 Fine grade for paving

7/3 Install binder

7/7 Install final paving

7/8 Line stripping and signage

5/2 5/19

5/2 Excavate for prefab building SOG's

5/6 Install UG utilities and stub-ups

5/9 Form, set rebar, and place concrete for SOG's

5/14 Strip forms and backfill to rough grade

5/16 Set pre-fab units and tie-in utilities

7/9 7/22

7/9 7/21

7/9 GSA/DPW final sign-off

7/10 Plumbing Final

7/10 Electrical Final

7/10 HVAC Final

7/11 Fire Dept. Final

7/15 Building Dept. Final

7/16 Apply for certificate of occupancy

7/21 Receive Certificate of Occupancy
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81 Turnover 1 day Tue 7/22/25 Tue 7/22/25 7/22 Turnover
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